COUNCILITEM 13F

PORT ST. LUCIE CITY COUNCIL PATE  11/14/11
AGENDA ITEM REQUEST
Meeting Date: November 14, 2011
Public Hearing Ordinance Resolution Motion _X

Item: #20070008, Amendment #21, Change Order #2, Melvin Bush Construction, E-8 Canal Drainage
Improvements, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS), Watershed Protection Program Project,
$72,227.49 contract increase with 60 additional calendar days for project completion.

Recommended Action:

Approval of Contract # 20070008, City Wide Culvert Replacements & Sidewalk Construction, Amendment
#21, Change Order #2 with Melvin Bush Construction for E-8 Canal Drainage Improvements for additional
calendar days to complete this project and additional $72,227.49 for increase in hourly rates/various equipment,
concrete needed, ballast rock and drainage revisions. The contract amount total increased to $1,453,364.92 with
a new contract completion date of January 1, 2012, an increase of 60 calendar days. Approval of contract
change order document is also requested.

Vendor/Contractor has indicated that they do have a Drug-Free Workplace Program in place.

=

Exhibits: Department memo attached [ x ] yes [ ]no e

| ‘ RECEIVED
Copy of the Amendment #21, Change Order #2 document. ”
Copy of correspondence from Captec Engineering, Inc. with City. NOV © 7 201
Copy of Contractor’s correspondence requesting time extension. :

i Biawnnante OifiRG
FSSISTET Gy Weragers==

Summary Explanation/Background Information:

Change Order #2 to Amendment #21 of the City’s existing contract is for an extension of time (60 calendar days) for
the completion of the project due to inclement weather and unforeseen project conditions (unsuitable organic debris).
The new completion date will be January 1, 2012, The new total of contract amount is $1,453,364.92, an increase of
$72,227.49 for added equipment and operation rates, added materials needed and revised drainage work. This is a
Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)-funded project and NRCS has also extended their agreement through
January 2, 2012.

Purchase (x )} is ( ) is not a replacement Purchase/project has been budgeted.

Additional expenditure: $ 72,227.49 60 additional calendar days requested for
Previous contract Amendment Amount: $1.381.137.43 contract/project completion. )
New contract Amendment Amount: $1,453,364.92

Department requests expenditure from the following:

Fund 401 Stormwater Utility Fund

Cost Center 4126 Street & Drainage

Object Code 534000 Other contractual services

Project Y1116 NRCS Grant-Emergency Watershed
Director of OMB concurs with award: Q)J’ City Manager concurs with award: M
Submitted by: Patricia Roebling v Date Submitted: 11/7/11

Title: City Engineer



Ly

LLLLLHMLE

A City for All Ages” MEMORANDUM

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Accredited Agency — American Public Works Association

To: Chery! Shanaberger, OMB Deputy Director
Barbara Moquin, Contract Specialist
Thru: James E. Angstadt, P.E. 4BB
From: | Larry Nadeau, Project Managel;ﬂ()
Date: November 8, 2011
Ré: Melvin Bush Construction, Inc. Contract #20070008 Amendment #21, CO#2

E-8 Canal Repairs — Natural Resources Conservation Service EWP Program

Attached please find a change order form, recommendation letter, along with our CEI’s support documentation for
Change Order #2 to Contract #20070008 Amendment #21 with Melvin Bush Construction, Inc., for additional work
and quantity adjustments associated with the E-8 Canal drainage improvements. The Engineering Department is
requesting authorization by the City Council for the City Manager to execute the necessary change order as
referenced about and further described below.

On September 29, 2011 we requested a 60-day time extension from the Natural Resources Conservation Service
(NRCS) for the ongoing E-8 Canal Repairs. NRCS granted the extension on October 10, 2011 thereby adjusting the
completion date for the identified E-8 Canal repairs to January 2, 2012. The extension accommodates unforeseen
project conditions that affect the original scope of work and timeframe earlier discussed with NRCS. The NRCS
agreement and budget remains unchanged at $2 million.

Highlighting the changes, the contractor encountered several pockets of unsuitable organic debris at the B-15 project
which was excavated and removed from the project. This also required the import and placement of fill materials to
achieve the necessary 3:1 slopes for future maintenance purposes along with additional equipment and crew
expenses to undertake this extra work. The B-12 water control structure (WCS) required modifications to the
emergency bypass pipe along with certain elevation changes to the spillway. The Import Drive project required
additional Class I concrete at the headwalls. Also, both the B-12 WCS and Import Drive require toe anchor
materials based on manufacturer’s recommendation The material recommended is a #4 ballast rock.

The contractor also experienced two significant rain events. Ongoing work had to be terminated to accommodate
canal flows throughout the event and a few days after the event. Significant cleanup and rework of these sites has
been required. Combining the above with the delay on the initial project start-up, both the City and NRCS staff
support an extension of time to the contractor. The new contractor’s end date will be January 1, 2012.

The Engineering Department recommends approval of Change Order #2 for a 60-day extension for a new contract
end date of January 1, 2011 and for additional work expenses of $72,227.49 incurred to date by the contractor.
Please schedule Change Order #2 for presentation at the next available City Council meeting for their review and
consideration. Three (3) original signed change order forms will be forwarded to your office once they have been
signed by the contractor and engineer. If you have any questions or require additional information, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

/in
Attachment
ce: Jesus V[ere_]o Utility Systems Director

Patricia Roebling, P.E. — City Engineer
Kimberly Graham, P.E. - Assistant City Engineer
Sue Walsh, Budget Specialist



LooLbalinp 1y

CADIEC

SN Engmeermg, inc

CIVII EngmeenngProfessxonals

November 8, 2011
801.5.4

Mr. Larry Nadeau

City of Port St. Lucie

900 SE Ogden Lane

Port St. Lucie, Florida 34983
(772) 871-5100

Fax: (772) 871-7397

RE: City of Port St. Lucie —
Contract No. 20070008/ Amendment No. 21 — E-8 Waterway NRCS EWP Repairs
- PO #20112657-00
Melvin Bush Construction, Inc.
TIME EXTENSION REQUEST & ADDITIONAL COST- CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

Dear Mt. Nadeau:

Please find attached Change Order No. 2 for the above referenced Contract. Th1s Change Order will
increase both the Contract Time and the Contract amount. The Contractor has requested a 60 day
Time extension due to unforeseen additional work at the E-8 Canal Repair at the B-15 Control
Structure, several significant rain events, and delay with initial start-up. The Contractor also incurred
additional cost associated with the added work at the E-8 Canal Repair at the B-15 Control Structure.
In addition, there have been modifications to the E-8 Canal Repairs at B-12, Import Drive and Port St.
Lucie Blvd. projects. The total cost of the additional work and modifications is $72,227.49.

This Change Order provides for an increase in the Contract Amount of $72,227.49 and changes the
Contract Completion Date from November 3, 2011 to January 1, 2012.

The breakdown on this Change Order is as follows:

Original Contract Amount: § 1,354,587.43 111 Days
Previous Change Order #1: $ 26,550.00 0 Days
Adjusted Contract Amount: $ 1,381,137.43 102 Days
Changes this Change Order: $ 72.227.49 60 Days

Total $ 1,453,364.92 171 Days

All other provisions of the Original Contract / Addendum remain in full force and effect.

301 N.W. Flagler Avenue » Stuart, FL. 34994 *772-692-4344 * Fax: 772-692-4341
_ E-mail: captecinfo@gocaptec.com _




;f

e’

Mr. Larry Nadeau
November 8, 2011
Page Two

A summary of the additional cost is as follows:

Increases at Schedule 7 (B-15) were required to cover additional manpower and equipment cost
associated with removal and replacement of unsuitable material with clean fill.

Increases at Schedule 2 (Import Drive) were required due to quantity increase in the Class I Concrete
headwalls. Additionally, the material utilized for the toe anchor on the ACMs was changed from soil
to #4 ballast rock after issues were noted at other locations.

Increases at Schedule 5 (B-12) were required due to cost associated with removing and replacing the
existing 24” pipe, additional fill for modifications to the ACM placement and a change in the ACM
toe anchor material to #4 ballast rock.

Increases at Schedule 9 (Port St. Lucie Blvd.) were requited due to modifications to the plans to work
around a limited amount of right of way for connecting drainage facilities from under PSL Blvd. and
from private property parcel to eliminate ongoing maintenance issues.

CAPTEC has reviewed the cost summarized above and has found them to be fair, reasonable and in .
line with terms of the Contract. Therefore, CAPTEC recommends approval of this Change Order and
request the City’s review and approval to proceed with processing. Please review the attached
documentation and advise if acceptable. Three (3) copies of this Change Order will be submitted to
the contractor for signatures if acceptable and will be forwarded to the City for further processing
upon receipt by this office. ’

If you s?ould have any questions, or require any additional information, please feel free to contact me.
i 7 .

Lo f 7.
Sincerely, /
: f[‘ 4 }1 e‘
/ £
ary 8. Jouds, BE;

izbctor of Corstruction

CC: File

P:\800\801.5.4 E-8 WW 2011 NRCS\Construction\CO\CO 2 Larry -revised 110811.doc



CHANGE ORDER

No.: Change Order # 2

PROJECT. E-8 Waterway NRCS EWP Repairs

OWNER: City of Port St. Lucie
121 SW Port St. Lucie Boulevard
Port St. Lucie, Florida 34984

CONTRACTOR: Melvin Bush Construction, Inc.
2748 SW Casella Street
Port St. Lucie, Florida 34953-2762

DATE OF ISSUANCE:

OWNER's Project No.: 20070008/Amend #21

ENGINEER: CAPTEC Engineering Inc.

CONTRACT FOR:  Contract #20070008 - Admendment #21 ENGINEER's Project # 801.54
E-8 WW NRCS EWP Repairs . .

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: City of Port St. Lucie Contract No. 20070008 / Amendment #21

Purchase Order No.: 20112657-00

Purpose of Change Order:

1} Correct the number of days on documents to reflect 111 calendar days were allowed for project completion date of

November 3, 2011 on original contract and Change Order # 1 document.

2) Extend the Contract Time by sixty (60) calendar days making January 1, 2012, the Contract completion date.
The time extension is required to provide sufficient time to complete all eight projects after construction

progress on the B-15 project was slowed due to unforeseen conditions.

3) Increase of $56,438.94 for additional work needed on the B-15 Control Structure/Canal Restoration.

{additional hours/equipment used).

4) Increase of $11,681.55 for additional concrete & ballast rock for headwall extension and ACM toe anchor at Import Drive.
5) Increase of $2,428.50 for 24" CMP, 24" MES and ballast rock for ACM toe anchor at B-12.

6) Increase of $1,678.50 for revisions to drainage structures at PSL Bivd, schedule 9.

7) All other provisions of the Original Contract / Addendum remain in full force and effect.

Contract Time:

Alt work shall be completed by January 1, 2012 the Final Contract Completion Date.

Attachments: Exhibit B

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price
$1,354,587.43

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

Criginal Gontract Time
111

date

. Previous Change Orders

$26,550.00

Net change from previous Change Crders
0

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order
$1,381,137.43

Contract Time prior to this Change Order
114

date

Increase this Change Order
$72,227 .43

Net Increase of this Change Order
60

days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

Contract Time with all approved Change Orders

$1,453,364.92 171
date
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: APPROVED:
By by, by

Engineer

Contractor



"EXHIBIT B”

% Schedule 7 -E-8 Canal Repairs @ B-15 Control Structure : 11/8/2011
Original Original New Unit New Adjustement
Description Unit Quantity  Unit Price Price Quantity This CO Amount
DELETED ITEMS. :
[Mitereed End Section (18") I A | 10 ] $335.00] $335.00] 0 | (1) ($335.00)|
Subtotal Added ltems _ ($335.00)
ADJUSTED ITEMS:
Excavator @ m._wm..oo / hour HR 294.0 $125.00 $125.00 240 (54) {$6,750.00)
Loader @ $90.00 / hour HR 294.0 $90.00 $90.00 298 4 $360.00
Dump Truck @ $65.00 / hour HR 204 .0 $65.00 $65.00 550.5 257 $16,6872.50
Labor Crew @ $341.00 / hour HR 294.0 $341.00 $341.00 380.5 87 $29,496.50
Mitered End Section (24") EA 2.0 $475.00 $475.00 4 2 $950.00
Rip Rap Rubble N 90.8 $168.00 $168.00 128.83 38 $6,389.04
Fill Material - Furnish and Install CY 4500.0 $5.90 $5.90 4158 (342) ($2,017.80)
Performance Turf {Sod) (Bahia) SY 24375.0 $3.16 $3.15 14725 (8650) ($30,397.50)
Subtotal Adjusted ltems $14,702.74
ADDED ITEMS -
Excavator (gradall) $110.00 / hour HR 0.0 $110.00 $110.00 365 365 $40,150.00
Pipe Culvert 13" x 17" CAP LF 0.0 $61.30 $61.30 24 24 $1,471.20
Install Swale Liner LF 0.0 $18.00 $18.00 25 26 $450.00
Subtotal Added ltems _ $42,071.20
|SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 7 CHANGES $56,438.94 |
Schedule 2 E-8 Canal Repairs @ Import Drive
DELETED ITEMS
_ |
Subtotal Added liems $0.00
ADJUSTED ITEMS: : :
[Class | Concrete (Headwall Extension) cY 247]  $1,016.10] $1,016.10] 35.2] 11 $10,669.05 |
Subtotal Adjusted [tems $10,669.05
ADDED ITEMS
|# 4 Ballast Rock TN 00 | $0.00) $4050] 25 | 25 $1,012.50 |
Subtotal Added ltems $1,012.50

[SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 2 CHANGES

$11,681.55 |

[TV 1T 1T T T




Schedule 5 m-m, Canal Repairs @ B-12 Control Structure

DELETED ITEMS

Subtotal Added ltems $0.00

ADJUSTED ITEMS:

| | | | | _ | | | |

Subtotal Adjusted ltems . : $0.00
ADDED ITEMS :

24" CAP- ) LF 0.0 $0.00 $74.00 15 15 $1,110.00
24" MES EA 0.0 $0.00 $475.00 1 1 $475.00
# 4 Ballast Rock TN 0.0 $0.00 $40.50 16 - 15 $607.50
Fill Material - Furnish and Install CY 0.0 $0.00 $5.90 40 40 $236.00
Subtotal Added ltems . $2,428.50
—wcm404>_| SCHEDULE 2 CHANGES $2,428.50 _

Schedule 9 E-8 Canal Repairs @ Port St. Lucie Blvd.

DELETED ITEMS

[Mitereed End Section (18") [ EA | 10 | $335.00] $335.00] 0] ) | $335.00)]
Subtotal Added ltems $335.00)
ADJUSTED ITEMS:

Excavator @ $125.00 / hour HR 5.0 $125.00 $125.00| 5 0 $0.00
Loader @ $90.00 / hour HR 5.0 $90.00 $90.00 10 5 $450.00
Dump Truck @ $65.00 / hour HR 5.0 $65.00 $65.00 10 5 $325.00
Labor Crew @ $341.00 / hour HR 5.0 $341.00 $341.00 10 5 $1,705.00
Rip Rap Rubble TN 60.0 $168.00 $168.00 10 (50) ($8,400.00)
Subtotal Adjusted ltems . . ($5,920.00)
ADDED ITEMS .

Excavator (gradall} $110.00 / hour HR 0.0 $110.00 $110.00 5 5 $550.00
Conflict Box Modification EA 0.0 $600.00 $600.00 1 1 $600.00
4' Diameter Manhole EA 0.0 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 1 1 $3,600.00
18" RCP LF 0.0 $101.00 $101.00 8 8 $808.00
30" RCP ) - LF - 0.0 $155.50 $155.50 13 13 $2,021.50
Fill Material - Furnish and Install CY 0.0 $5.90 $5.90 60 60 . $354.00
Subtotal Added Items $7,933.50
_wcm._.o._.>_| SCHEDULE 9 CHANGES i $1,678.50 _

TOTAL CHANGES CO #2 , . $72,227.49




$125.00 $110.00 $90.00 $65.00 $341.00 Weekly Total

Day Date Excavator Gradall Loader Dump Truck Labor Crew
8/8/2011 - Mon 0] 0 0 0
8/9/2011 Tuesday 3 5 8
8/10/2011 Wednesday i1 4 8
8/11/2011  Thursday 55 2 2 7.5
8/12/2011 Friday . 5 11 4 6 . 8
8/13/2011  Saturday 11 11.5 8 11.5 0
Total Hours 35.5 24.5 23 175 . 31.5
Total Costs $4,437.50 $2,695.00 $2,070.00 $1,137.50 $10,741.50 $21,081.50
8/14/2011  Sunday
8/15/2011 Mon 8 11 8 21 11
8/16/2011 Tuesday 10 11.5 8 445 8
8/17/2011 Wednesday 4] 10.5 21 53.5 8
8/18/2011  Thursday 0 11 19 43.5 2
8/19/2011 Friday 0 8.5 8.5 35 0
8/20/2011  Saturday . 0 6.5 0 6.5 0
Total Hours 18 59 64.5 204 29
Total Costs $2,250.00 $6,490.00 $5,805.00 $13,260.00 $9,889.00 $37,694.00
8/21/2011 Sunday
8/22/2011 Mon 11 1i 11 11 11
8/23/2011 Tuesday 11 6 5 6 11
8/24/2011 Wednesday 10.5 10.5 5 10.5 10.5
8/25/2011 Thursday 7.5 0 6 2 7.5
8/26/2011 Friday 8 8 0 8 : 8
8/27/2011 Saturday ‘8 8 8
Total Hours 56 35.5 27 45.5 56
Total Costs $7,000.00 $3,905.00 $2,430.00 $2,957.50 $19,096.00 $35,388.50
8/28/2011 Sunday v
8/29/2011 Mon 5 11 . 3 11
8/30/2011 Tuesday 10.5 10.5 6 10.5 10.5
8/31/2011 Wednesday 65 6.5 6.5 6.5 10.5
9/1/2011 Thursday 10.5 10.5 10.5 . 105 105

9/2/2011 - Friday 6 6 6 6 8

T T 7 17T 1 - coTTT - - - - R - .- - —_ == - - e e - e - o ‘ ‘1



b e gy

Total Hours
Total Costs

Total Hours
Total Costs

Total Hours
Total Costs

Total Hours
Total Costs

Day
9/3/2011

9/4/2011
9/5/2011
9/6/2011
9/7/2011
9/8/2011
9/9/2011
9/10/2011

9/11/2011
9/12/2011
9/13/2011
9/14/2011
9/15/2011
9/16/2011
9/17/2011

9/18/2011
9/19/2011
9/20/2011
9/21/2011
9/22/2011
9/23/2011
9/24/2011

9/25/2011
9/26/2011
9/27/2011

Date
Saturday

Sunday
Mon
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday
Mon
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday
Mon
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday
Mon
Tuesday

$125.00
Excavator

38.5
$4,812.50

8.5

9

10

8

4.5

40
$5,000.00

8.5

8.5

2

8

8

0

42
$5,250.00

O o UV O

10
$1,250.00

0
0

$110.00
Gradall

a4.5
$4,895.00

4.5
38
$4,180.00

46.5
$5,115.00

11

10

10.5

10.5

8

8

58
$6,380.00

4.5
7

$90.00
Loader

29
$2,610.00

~l

24
$2,160.00

11
10

8

6

5

40
$3,600.00

8.5

10.5

10.5

3

6

51.5
$4,635.00

4.5
5

$65.00
Dump Truck

36.5
$2,372.50

4.5
38
$2,470.00

3

11

9

11

24.5

16

74.5
$4,842.50

11

16

22.5

10.5

9

14.5

83.5
$5,427.50

$341.00

Labor Crew

50.5
$17,220.50

8.5

9

16.5

8

4.5

46.5
$15,856.50

8.5
8.5
21
8
7.5

53.5
$18,243.50

10

8.5

10.5

8

8

2

a7
$16,027.00

4.5
5

Weekly Total

$31,910.50

$29,666.50

$37,051.00

$33,719.50




Day

Total Hours
Total Costs

Total Hours
Total Costs

Total Job Hours
Total lob Costs

9/28/2011
9/29/2011
9/30/2011
10/1/2011

10/2/2011
10/3/2011
10/4/2011
10/5/2011
10/6/2011
10/7/2011
10/8/2011

Date
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday
Mon
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

$125.00
Excavator

[= B R e R = B oo

$0.00

(w]

0
$0.00

240
$30,000.00

$110.00

Gradall

11

10

8.5

4.5

45.5
$5,005.00

10.5
3

135
$1,485.00

365
$40,150.00

$90.00

Loader

11

8

-85

2

39
$3,510.00

0
$0.00

298
$26,820.00

$65.00 $341.00
Dump Truck Labor Crew

11 11

11 8

85

4.5

36 41.5

$2,340.00 $14,151.50

9 10.5

6 8.5

6

15 25

$975.00 $8,525.00

550.5 380.5

$35,782.50 $129,750.50

Weekly Total -

$25,006.50

$10,985.00

$262,503.00




"MELVIN BUSH CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Underground Utilities
2748 S.W, CASELLA ST.
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34953

Tel (772) 336-0623
Fax (772) 336-0488

To CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE
DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS
900 SE OGDEN LANE
PORT ST. LUCIE FL 34983

change orcer
:UMBERADDITIONAL WORK ORDER

[ PHONE
(772) 871-7398

DATE
11/2/2011

JOB NAME / LOCATION

E-8 WATERWAY NRCS EWP REPAIRS
SCHEDULE 7 B-15 CONTROL STRUCTURE
ADDITIONAL WORK TO -CONTRACT

INSTALL PIPE ON QUARRY ST & JAY AVE

CONTRACT / JOB NUMBER JOB PHONE
20070008 /AMEND. 21
We hereby agree to the change(s) or additional work specified below:
> Id
E-8 WATERWAY NRCS EWP REPAIRS
SCHEDULE 7 B-15 CONTROL STRUCTURE
ADDITIONAL WORK TO CONTRACT
INSTALL PIPE ON QUARRY ST & JAY AVE
INSTALL 13 X 17 CAP 24/LF 61.30 1,471.20
INSTALL SWALE LINER 25/LF 18.00 450.00
1,9821.20
NOTE: This Change Order becomes part of and in conformance with the existing contract.
We Agree hereby to make the change(s) specified above at this price ’ 1,921.20
Date of agreement: 2/11 PREVIOUS CONTRACT AMOUNT 1,381,137.43
g}nhgtﬁzed
gnature - 7 TCONTRAGTOR REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL " 1,383, 058.63
Payment will be made as follows:
Accepted — The above prices and specifications of this Change  Authorized
Order are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. All work to be per-  Signatre OWNER)

PRODUCT 13124M

formed under same terms and conditions as specified in original contract
unless otherwise stipulated.

USE WITH 771 ENVELOPE

NEBS Te Reorder: 1-800-225-6380 or www.nebs.com

Date of acceptance:

pRNTEOINUSA. A @



A

N\

Ays_c.gﬂel:,,ﬁfgﬁ O WP/

=8 Caroe <2v~()&\d,'@ Lmpany Dae

2% 40" 083 =

7¢.36 eF N e,

4B x 10,28 x0.83 x 2 = 255 2%cE | e
oren 15,28 X 0T ANS K 2 = UB.I3CF B o _
Toe 28 x0T xS vz = 25-V3cF N

et
474,85 €F

F27=

xZ = Q44.70¢

L4

-
-

2477




LB

| o 20110203
MELVlN BUSH CONSTRU‘ ON; 1NC '
UNDERGROUND UTILIT
2748, ELLASTR BT

. [FORE ' ' TomE .

TO:. CAPTEC ENGINEERING-ENC. | _A772) 692-4344 | 11%3/zojl-¢1,

STUART FL 34;919-;4 )

JOBNUMBER T IOR PHONE

_ We hereby submit specifications and: estiviates fof: . -

MATERIAL. PRICE
$4 BALLAST RECK WITH FILTER F‘ABRIC

#4 BALLAST ROCK WITH FILTER E‘ABRIC . 40.50/PER TON

'We PI'OPOSE hereby to. fumrsh matenat and labor — complete i accordance with the above specifrcations ‘for the suim of:
S doflars ($ .

. Payﬁjenl 'to-'belm,a'dg- as=fgﬂoWSr; -

A materlai is gua:ameed i6:be s, specmed Al ik vbe oempleted ina pmfess!onal o
et g, b0 andartd practings.Any-allefalioh.or.deviation from sbicve spedificafions  Authorized % P ﬁ
vl s Wik b BXecuted: Oy on writker otclers; and: will: becorne: an extta . Sigratiire o sdt,

. “ghergerover and-above the estimate: All-dgreénients. confingent upon stfikes, accidents or i
© . Gélays beyorid ourtontiel, Owhet to tairy-fifa tofado, ahiolfier necessary lnsurance Qur Notef Thls proposal may be i
wbrkers atefully cﬂvefed by’ Woﬂﬁefscompensamn insufanee. . withtltaivn by us if not accepted within: - - . days:

'I dxhons arsf satzsfactcry and are hersby accepzed You are' aumcnzed w do xhe woﬁ( as;

. speclf ed Payment wﬂ[be mads as dutlined above

o Bate ot Adbeting

" RgBlT st T USEWIHC EWELOPE. NEBS, T Recrder; §-B00-555- 5460 orwew S EER - . - pRIFEBNUSA A -G



of17/47

HE Re@at Dowels +v comicior worn
MmaT LOtgs .«

%H\ &«?Sﬁ &w&bﬁ? e Bz @13&%& Sprocrylies
2 0é- NV ~

& v

LI
ety b e
—

%‘gﬁ, oI GhTH ;/

concrede Tonl? S ler o
Favt Qb

.i..c

m,..v muw%WN. W\Lho\?:unuﬂkhv B N}\r\b

24" Enb i <m%§§..%u LOATnty W oot Calrpmey
o Coereds,

. 4000 PSt GRoiy |
.\v.v.v\\\.w..\.i..i

.|.|L...\ .\ ) - \\\\ul.\. ’ o .
e T
»

et " e
Loy erTiue Fradlrt. - §

x\‘)-
\
&

o,

4\0% ind 2 BuoedS m olh\n:a \\EWW,N.,.: ?\\\\?r\ \e.mu\?tm\u. &M s uSC é

= K.V\t-'-u.'.,

o
B4
/

b e Bagawt Ooei
|

. e
e - ,.m“%%\\.
o P 2 e
a,\\\’ " “I.,... -3 m ~N§ m

L \s& e Loop Spac ;.M

.

e . CEOTETLLE FHBLUL

%.\‘fl e o

A A tn it e & et |



Y/ .M\b
J/IF,. - k#;ifﬁzzll,f

=z
W

—

~~ =

%J?Zﬂl\ m,.mm».'.:,hw m.jn.v

/ y - ./ ELEV. 2.5 -

poT T
ae rene = o . b e gert s mledme e Mar esem el e s o s q. e

AR T AR L Mt =y« e mens 4 rmn o ..

B e L L

e -
2108 3& . ra

WE 7o BE  INITAUEYD .
Wi Tl CORATD SLENE. CHpPPRPOST EXSTds CONLIGTE TT

IX 2V cown. cAP 3
. e .n_,s,.iv\ . ricimy Opl . CRUT AFTEL W ETAATI

et vear e 7o e _/ R G wttames at e e e oy Attt Pipe To B BTVt didS oo \wﬂ.iru
: EXTErY hNN« “ ; LIREW s LONTEEy  LdiTH ﬁ:cn\n.hm,

L enp TRIARIGH

C MaTs.

oo LTINS e B s an ah + e SO B

e ity et

CZooy AS BLd §
DETEN, ” -

:
.L.--.-.u.._.—m se-

L8 Carm Repan e [F-12 Conkrane. Sraucrons
“KEVISEQ (/o< 2)




REVETMENT CABLE SLEEVE

CUT REVETMENT CABLE

BACKFILL W/4000PS! CONCRETE

AROUND THE PIPE

CONCRETE
BACKFILL

.H@Hﬂwm! ﬁnw .ir.wrlﬁ
sioee

I8} o3

i

IH %E

)

P E di

3ii:
o

R

- ,‘,.hlnn I'JJM
j@@@
_- .‘. M

Sigs ,H

ME b nch D *
..,w

TYPICAL ARMORFLEX MAT
NOT TO SCALE
CRIMP END OF CABLES

¥

REMOVE EXISTING UNIS

REVETMENT WASHER

DRAIN PIPE

CEITT TN T

T.S.

N

FILL WITH GROUT—/




IR W I

R TIIT)

20110193

' . . o : .;PL!QNE RN DATE
- TO: CHFY OF PORT ST. LUCIE " LT (772} 871—7399 L _10/19/2011
" DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS. . JOB NAME 7 LOGATION . 7 :
E-§ WATERWAY 'NRCS: EWP REPAIRS

900 SE OGDEN: LANE o S : TR A
; . . | SCHEBULE § =~ ‘REPAIR L BL¥
VBORT ST: LUCIE'FL 34983 : SCHEDULE B = REERIR € pSL BLYD

I T — -~Joé.§:~fbne“ -
| ZOOIOOOB/AMEND 21 o

We herchy subiltspegticatons and St

E 8 WATERWAY NRCS EWP REPAIRS
SCHEDULE g - 'REPAIR @ PSL BLVD.

fm'az ZATION = I A 2,000.00 - 2,000.90
‘CLEARING, § GRUBBING " - 3j'~1/Ls '1,000.00 .. 1,000.00

JCHANNEL RESTORATION & REGRADING 10/3&5“ 621.00 ©  6,210.00
EXWAVATOR 1325.00 € 10/HRS. . . '
R ‘90,00 € 10/HRS
DUMP TRUCK  65.00 € 107HRS
“LABOR CREW 341.00° @ 107/HRS .
CONFLICT 'BOX MODIFICATION: - 1/EA 600.00
- 30" MITERED.END SECTION. - . LI/EA 700.0¢
DRAINAGE MOD. (SKIMMER BAFFLE). 1/ER 500,06
B - 4 , 10/TON . 168.00- - 7
$HIA ' o 420./8Y 3.15%°
(ENT MATERIAL(FURNISH ONLY) 60/CY 5.90
18" x5 e T B/LF 101.00
30" RCP P 13/LF - 155.50..
* 4" DIAMETER. MANAGLE L 1/EA T 3,600.00

JIRklsAmION ALLOWANCE 1/ALLOW 1,000.00 51 000 00

C—

21 796;50'

. 21,796.50 ). -

~AuU10nzed
a | Sighature

. e . .
Note This proposal may.be U o
) m!hdrawn by us it not: accepted w:thm . oo _days.

' ,~~Slgnalure .

. N . K BRI T Signature







